L18000186096

	(Requestor's Name)
	(Address)
	(Address)
,	(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP	WAIT MAIL
 ,	(Business Entity Name)
-	(Document Number)
Certified Copies	Certificates of Status
Special Instructions	to Filing Officer:

Office Use Only



500315593755

07/12/18--B:0:5--808 **:38.68

ZOIN AUG -3 AM 8: 48
SECRETARY OF STAIL

N CULLIGAN AUG 3 2018

COVER LETTER

	New Filing Section Division of Corporations	
SUBJECT	A Plus Painting and Repair LLC	
		ited Liability Company
The enclo	osed Articles of Organization and fee(s) are	submitted for filing.
Please rete	turn all correspondence concerning this ma	tter to the following:
	CHRISTOPHER COMBS	
		Name of Person
		Firm/Company
	3525 SW 31 DRIVE #8A	
		Address
	GAINESVILLE, FL 32608	
	Ci CHRISKCIMBS@GMAIL.COM	ty/State and Zip Code
,	E-mail address: (to be used t	or future annual report notification)
For further i	information concerning this matter, please	call:
	CHRISTOPHER COMBS at (352 665-8022
		a Code Daytime Telephone Number
Enclosed is	is a check for the following amount:	
]\$ 125.00 Fi	Siling Fee S130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$155.00 Filing Fee & S160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certificate Copy (additional copy is enclosed)
	Mailing Address	Street Address
	New Filing Section Division of Corporations	New Filing Section Division of Corporations
	P.O. Box 6327	Clifton Building

2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, Fl. 32301

Taflahassee, FL 32314



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

July 30, 2018

CHRISTPHER COMBS 3525 SW 31 DRIVE #8A GAINESVILLE, FL 32608

SUBJECT: PROFESSIONAL TOUCH PAINTING LLC

Ref. Number: W18000069295

We have received your document for PROFESSIONAL TOUCH PAINTING LLC and your check(s) totaling \$130.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity.

Please select a new name and make the correction in all the appropriate places. One or more words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file. A search for name availability can be made on the Internet through the Division's records at www.sunbiz.org.

Please note the name of a limited liability company must contain the words "Limited Liability Company," the abbreviation "L.L.C.", or the designation "LLC". The following suffixes are no longer acceptable: "Limited Company," "L.C.," "LC.," "Ltd.," and "Co."

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Neysa Culligan Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 318A00015656

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

A Plus Painting a (Must c	and Repair LLC Contain the words "Limited I.	Jability Company,	"L.L.C.," or "LLC,")		
ARTICLE II - Address:					
The mailing address and stree	et address of the principal of	fice of the Limited	Liability Company is:		
<u>Prin</u>	cipal Office Address:		Mailing Address:		
3525 SW 31 DRI GAINESVILLE,			5 SW 31 DRIVE #8A NESVILLE, FL 32608		
another business entity with The name and the Florida stre	an active Florida registration cet address of the registered:	n.) agent are;	You must designate an individu	2018 AUG SECRET FALL AH	7
another business entity with	an active Florida registration	agent are; MBS Name		2018 AUG -3 AM SECRETARY OF FALLAHASSEE.	FILED
another business entity with	an active Florida registration cot address of the registered a CHRISTOPHER CON 3525 SW 31 DRIVE 4	agent are; MBS Name		2018 AUG -3 AM SECRETARY OF FALLAHASSEE.	ナートロフ
another business entity with	an active Florida registration cet address of the registered a CHRISTOPHER COM 3525 SW 31 DRIVE # Florida street address	agent are; MBS Name *8A (P.O. Box NOT a	cceptable)	2018 AUG -3 SECRETARY FALLAHASSE	アートトゥ

(CONTINUED)

Title: "AMBR" = Authorized Member	Name and Address;		
"MGR" = Manager			
AMBR	CHRISTOPHER COMBS		
	3525 SW 31 DRIVE #8A	•	
	GAINESVILLE, FL 32608	-	
		-	
		-	
		•	
(Use attachment if necessary)			
•	(ODW)		
TICLE V: Effective date, if other than the date of filing: an effective date is listed, the date must be specific and date of filing.) te: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the ar	cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 pplicable statutory fifing requirements, this date will no		
TICLE V: Effective date, if other than the date of filing: an effective date is listed, the date must be specific and date of filing.)	cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 pplicable statutory fifing requirements, this date will no		
TICLE V: Effective date, if other than the date of filing: an effective date is listed, the date must be specific and date of filing.) te: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the approximant of State's document's effective date on the Department of State's TICLE VI: Other provisions, if any.	cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 pplicable statutory fifing requirements, this date will no	ot be listed a	
TICLE V: Effective date, if other than the date of filing: an effective date is listed, the date must be specific and date of filing.) te: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the approximant of State's document's effective date on the Department of State's TICLE VI: Other provisions, if any. REQUIRED SIGNATURE:	pplicable statutory filing requirements, this date will no records.	ot be listed a	
TICLE V: Effective date, if other than the date of filing: an effective date is listed, the date must be specific and date of filing.) te: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the approximent's effective date on the Department of State's TICLE VI: Other provisions, if any. REQUIRED SIGNATURE: Signature of a member or a This document is executed in account.	pplicable statutory filing requirements, this date will no records. An authorized representative of a member. ordance with section 605,0203 (1) (b). Florida Statue from submitted in a document to the Department of Section 505,0203 (1) (c) and submitted in a document to the Department of Section 505,0203 (1) (d) and submitted in a document to the Department of Section 505,0203 (1) (d) and submitted in a document to the Department of Section 505,0203 (1) (d) and submitted in a document to the Department of Section 505,0203 (1) (d) and submitted in a document to the Department of Section 505,0203 (1) (d) and submitted in a document to the Department of Section 505,0203 (1) (d) and submitted in a document to the Department of Section 505,0203 (1) (d) and submitted in a document to the Department of Section 505,0203 (1) (d) and submitted in a document to the Department of Section 505,0203 (1) (d) and submitted in a document to the Department of Section 505,0203 (1) (d) and submitted in a document to the Department of Section 505,0203 (1) (d) and submitted in a document to the Department of Section 505,0203 (1) (d) and submitted in a document to the Department of Section 505,0203 (1) (d) and submitted in a document to the Department of Section 505,0203 (1) (d) and submitted in a document to the Department of Section 505,0203 (1) (d) and submitted in a document to the Department of Section 505,0203 (1) (d) and submitted in a document to the Department of Section 505,0203 (1) (d) and submitted in a document to the Department of Section 505,0203 (1) (d) and submitted in a document to the Department of Section 505,0203 (1) (d) and submitted in a document to the Department of Section 505,0203 (1) (d) and submitted in a document to the Department of Section 505,0203 (1) (d) and submitted in a document to the Department of Section 505,0203 (1) (d) and submitted in a document to the Department of Section 505,0203 (1) (d) (d) (d) (d) (d) (d) (d) (d) (d) (d	2018 AUG -3 AM	
TICLE V: Effective date, if other than the date of filing: an effective date is fisted, the date must be specific and date of filing.) te: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the ap document's effective date on the Department of State's TICLE VI: Other provisions, if any. REQUIRED SIGNATURE: Signature of a member or a This document is executed in accordance to a second of the state of the second of the	pplicable statutory filing requirements, this date will no records. An authorized representative of a member. ordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b). Florida Statuent of submitted in a document to the Department of Statuent provided for in s.\$17.155, F.S.	2019 AUG -3	

Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent

\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)

ARTICLE IV-

\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)